•  EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
AIRFOIL BLADE
• HIGH PERFORMANCE
•  ULTRA-LOW LEAKAGE
• STEEL FRAME
The 2000 Series dampers are Nailor’s premium choice for use in high velocity, medium pressure commercial and industrial HVAC
systems. They offer unsurpassed leakage and pressure drop characteristics for superior performance that meets the IEC Code
maximum leakage for building envelope dampers criteria of 3 cfm/ft.2 (15.2 L/s/m2). Model 2020 opposed blade, is an AMCA licensed

B37
MODELS: 2010/2020
HOW TO ORDER:
Standard construction is shown in highlighted box. Option codes are listed below. See previous page for description of
options.
HOW TO SPECIFY OR TO ORDER
ALUMINUM AIRFOIL BLADE CONTROL DAMPERS
Notes: 1. Right hand driveshaft is standard. For left hand driveshaft simply rotate the damper so that the driveshaft is
on left hand side, as blade and jamb seals are designed to work with airflow in either direction. 1/2" (13) or
1" (25) dia. jackshafting is standard on all multiple section wide units.
2. Frame Type Options FF, FR, FD, and Frame Gauge Options are only available on standard galvanized steel
frame.
3. If Pull Chain Operator option is selected, please specify length of chain required.
4. If Option CR Round Transition casing (or CO) is selected please order by duct size diameter ie: 36"ø.
B
MODEL
SIZ
E
(W
 X
 H
)
FRAME M
ATERIA
L
FRAME
TYPE
FRAME
GAUGE
DRIV
E
LOCATIO
N
OPTIO
NAL
BLADE L
IN
KAGE
BEARIN
GS
ROUND/O
VAL
TRANSIT
IO
N
OPERATOR
ACCESSORIE
S
2010 ie: 48 x 24 GLV HC 16G DR/DL – BO – –
2020 EAF FF 14G SSL BT CR HLQ
SSF FR 13G SSA BS CO FMO
FD 12G FMI
PCE
PCI